
  Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road Widening and  

Strengthening Project (RDIRWSP) 

LGED Bhaban (level-7) 
 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 

Dhaka-1207. 
www.lged.gov.bd  

 
Memo No. 46.02.0000.691.16.08.23                      Date:  04/04/2024 

  
Invitation for Tender (Non-Consulting Service) 

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

1 Ministry/Division Local Government Rural Development & Co-operative, Local 
Government Division. 

2 Agency Local Government Engineering Department 

3 Procuring Entity Name Project Director, Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road 
Widening & Strengthening Project(RDIRWSP). 

4 Procuring Entity Code Not used at present 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for  Procurement of physical service 

7 Invitation Ref No 46.02.0000.691.16.08.23 

8 Date 04-04-2024 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds GoB 

11 Development Partners N/A 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project / Program Code 224382200 

13 Project Name  Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road Widening & 
Strengthening Project (RDIRWSP). 

14 Tender Package No. LGED/RDIRWSP/Vehicle-1 & LGED/RDIRWSP/Vehicle-2 

15 Tender Package Name Selection of service provider firm for hiring 2 (two) vehicles and 
Transportation Facilities.  

  Date 

16 Tender Publication Date 04-04-2024  

17 Tender Last Selling Date 21-04-2024  

  Date Time 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 22-04-2024 2.00pm 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time 22-04-2024 3.00pm 

20 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 

 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of the Project Director, 
Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road Widening & 
Strengthening Project(RDIRWSP).  
LGED Bhaban (level-7), West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka-1207 
 

 - Selling Tender Document (Others) Office of the Superintending Engineer (Admin), 
Local Government Engineering Department 
Level-5, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
 

 - Receiving Tender Document Office of the Project Director, 
Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road Widening & 
Strengthening Project(RDIRWSP).  
LGED Bhaban (level-7), West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka-1207 

 - Opening Tender Document Office of the Project Director, 
Rajshahi Division Important Upazila & Union Road Widening & 
Strengthening Project(RDIRWSP).  
LGED Bhaban (level-7), West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka-1207 
 
 
. 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/


 
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

21 Eligibility of Tenderer • Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract 
under the Applicable Law.          

• Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade 
organisations registered in Bangladesh. 

• Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the 
provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh 

22 Brief Description of Services Engagement of a service provider firm for hiring 2 (two) vehicles and 
transportation facilities by 2 (two) Packages under Rajshahi Division 
Important Upazila & Union Road Widening & Strengthening Project 
(RDIRWSP)., LGED, Dhaka (Non-Consulting Service)  
 

23 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk. 2000.00 For each Package 

 Package 
No 

Identification of Package Location Tender Security 
Amount (Tk) 

Completion Time in Weeks 
/ Months 

24 1 LGED/RDIRWSP/Vehicle-1 Dhaka 2,25,000.00  50 Months 

2 LGED/RDIRWSP/Vehicle-2 Dhaka 2,25,000.00 50 Months 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

25 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Abdul Barek Mondol 
26 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 

27 Address of Official Inviting Tender LGED Bhaban (Level-07),62,West Agargaon ,Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,Dhaka-

1207. 

28 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Telephone: 

029187309 
e-mail: pd.rdirwsp@lged.gov.bd Fax: 

29 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject  all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

 
 
 

   
( Md. Abdul Barek Mondol) 

Project Director 
pd.rdirwsp@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
Memo No. 46.02.0000.691.16.08.23                   Date: 04-04-2024                                                                           

 
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action: 
 
1.Cheif Engineer, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
2.CEO, BPPA, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher -e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka, He is requested to publish the into CPTU 

website. 
3. Additinal Chief Engineer (Planning/RID&M/Maintenance/Urban Management), LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-

1207. 
4. Superintendent Engineer (Procurement), LGED, HQ, Dhaka.  
5.In-charge of MIS unit, LGED HQ, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice into LGED Website. 
6.The editor, The Daily Kalbela / The New Nation. He is requested to publish the IFT notice urgently at every edition in his Newspaper 

before 05-04-2024 for one day circulation only. 
7.Notice Board. 
 

 

mailto:pd.rdirwsp@lged.gov.bd

